# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen M. Rollins		111/08/2006 I	Individual resident: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sea Recovery Corporation	
Street Address:	19610 S. Rancho Way	
City:	Rancho Dominguez	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1784023	SEA RECOVERY
Registration Number:	1776406	
Registration Number:	1933833	CYCRON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 268 6538

Email: rlal@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61594-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0282

900062517

U6∜ HJ=

Signature:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/
Date:	11/13/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=61594-1 - Project Sirius All IP Assignment#page1.tif source=61594-1 - Project Sirius All IP Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0283

#### EXHIBIT C

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FORM

# In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen M. Rollins, an individual resident in the State of California ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in <a href="https://example.com/ARKS">Attachment I</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Sea Recovery Corporation, a California corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), with offices at 19610 S. Rancho Way, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated November 2006, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS (and the right to apply for the foregoing), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on this 2 day of November, 2006.

Name: Stephen M. Rollins

9

# ATTACHMENT 1

MARKS

SEA RECOVERY—U.S. Reg. No. 1,784,023 Water Drop Logo—U.S. Reg. No. 1,776,406 CYCRON—U.S. Reg. No. 1933833

sf-2220662

**RECORDED: 11/13/2006** 

10

**REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0285** 

**TRADEMARK**